1= pRAMOD MODI
~ —

1-8-165. PG. Road . Secunderabad - 500 003.
Ph: 75643658, 7544058

oumn Lol LS | oo ’73 | 22-07-05 O/c,
Date : 21-07-2005

To, '

The Branch Manager,

M/s Tech Pacific India Ltd,
Tadban, Secundrabad.

Dear Sir,

It has been noticed that you have vacated our premises by 31% of May — 05 and some
of your office furniture is still ieft behind within our premises. Inspite of oral requests
you have not yet removed your furniture and other materials. You are requested to
remove the same within a week otherwise we dispose off it without any further

notice. We shall not be liable for the cost and consequences there off,

-

Thank You,

For Pramod Modi

//‘ .
SOHAM MODI




June 14, 2005

Dear Mr.A.Shankar Reddy,
Ref: Your note dated 10.6.05.
I have made out a cheque bearing No.488297 dt. 14.6.05 for Rs.121143/- in favour of
M/s.Tech Pacific India (P) Ltd.
We need to get the following from M/s.Tech Pacific before cheque can be handed over.
a) A receipt for full and final settlement.
b) No Due certificate from Electricity Board or in absence a receipt issued by Electricity

Board confirming payment of electricity dues upto 30.5.05.

If desired I will send the cheque to you to forward it to M/s.Tech Pacific on receipt of
necessary paper work or I will retain the cheque with me based on your advise.

Regards,

Yours ﬁrely,
PRAMOD ZZ/IODI.

PS: Cheque made earlier based on your earlier note for Rs.253185/- has been cancelled.
To,
Mr.A.Shankar Reddy,

M/s.Modi Properties & Investments Pvt Ltd,
SECUNDERABAD.




Note om M/s. Tech Pacific Indig Limited \/

10% June 2005
To, ,

Mr. Pramod Modi Sir,

ol

Sir,

With reference to the earlier note of M/s. Tech Pacific India LLtd., I am herewith sending
to you revised one as earlier one had contained some wrong entries as per
Mr. Balakrishna, who was looking after all the rent particulars.

PARTICULARS:
At the time of agreement security deposit with
MIPIPL Rs. 1,32,300.00
On 03/03/04 MPIPL Returned ' Rs. 97,260.00 -
N —
Now Deposit with MPIPL Rs. |35,040.00
Security Deposit with Mr. Pramod Modi Rs. 1,32,774.00
LESS 15 days reht Rs. 11,631.00 ;

Now Deposit with Mr. Pramod Modi Rs.111,21,143.00 3 \/

Kindly cancel the earlier cheques and arrange to issue a revised cheque acdordingly.
Sorry for the inconvenience.

Regards,

Ao Shanker m >




@/ e \‘ o/\?‘W‘“

Note on MUs, Tech Pacific India Limited

10™ June 2005
To,

Mir Pramod Modi Sir,

Sir,
With reference to the earlier note of M/s. Tech Pacific India Ltd., I am herewith sending

tc you revised one as earlier one had contained some wrong entries as per
V1. Balakrishna, who was looking after all the rent particulars.

PARZICULARS:
At the time of agreement security deposit with

VIPIPL Rs. 1,32,300.00
On 03/03/04 MPIPL Returned ' Rs. 97,260.00

Now Deposit with MPIPL Rs.  35,040.00

Security Deposit with Mr. Pramod Modi Rs. 1,32,774.00
JLESS 15 days rent Rs. 11,631.00

Now Deposit with Mr. Pramod Modi Rs. 1,21,143.00

Kindly cancel the earlier chequee and arrange to issue a revised cheque accordingly.
Sorry for the inconvenience.

Regards,




NOTE ON M/S. TECH PACIFIC INDIA LIMITED

At the time of agreement ,the following are the security deposit particulars.

Security deposit with Mr. Pramod Modi
Security deposit with Modi Properties Rs.
Modi Properties Returned amount to Tech Pacific Rs.
(Vide Cheque No. 003323)

1,32,300/-
97,260/~

Now Security Deposit with MPIPL

Total Security Deposit to be returned
LESS: 15 days Rent

Total

Rs. 1,32,774/-

Rs. 35,040/- — v
a\e”

Rs. 1,67,814/-

Rs. 11,885/-

Rs. 1,55,929/-




NOTE ON M/S. TECH PACIFIC INDIA LIMITED
At the time of agreement the following are the security deposit particulars.

Security deposit with Mr. Pramod Modi Rs. 1,32,774/-
Security deposit with Modi Properties Rs. 1,32,300/-
Modi Properties Returned amount to Tech Pacific Rs. 97,260/-
(Vide Cheque No. 003323)

Now Security Deposit with MPIPL Rs. 35,040/- — e
q b
Total Security Deposit to be returned Rs. 1,67,814/-
LESS: 15 days Rent Rs. 11,885/-
Total Rs. 1,55,929/-
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- : .. .. Te c h Pa c Ifl c Tech Pacific (India) Limited

1-8-165 to 179, Usha Kiran Complex,
Leaders in Technology Distribution Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.

Tel.: 55261996/97/98/99 Fax : 040- 2781 9458
9™ June 2005 \

To,
Modi Properties and Investment Pvt Ltd,
SECUNDERABAD.

Ref: Your Letter dated 6 th June 2005.

Dear Mr.Soham Modi,

We have recd above letter yesterday.

I was in touch with Mr.Sankar Reddy in your absence.

As per letter, you have mentioned that Rs. 11889.99 will be deducted from Depos1t being
refunded.

You are requested to NOT TO DEDCUT the same because, we had vacated place as per
Schedule given. Also we had informed Mr.Sankar Reddy immediately regardlng same on
16™ May 2005. Unfortunately, Mr.Shankar Reddy and I could not meet on 19™ May,
while He came for taking Keys.

Than, I personally came to your office on 21 st May and handed over all keys.

I feel it will not be justified to deduct 15 days rent from Despite because of above Delay
in handing over keys, which has happened from Both Side.

Expecting positive response for the same.

Also, we have received electricity bills, which we are clearing and copy of receipt of the
same will be given to you.

TDS certificate for April 2004 to March 2005 will also be given along with above
receipt..

ing you,

(RH.NAGRECHA)
Branch Manager, TPIL, HYDERABAD

Regd. Office : Gate No. 1A, Godrej Industries Complex, Pirojshanag
, . gar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli ,
Tel. : 91-22-55960101 Fax: 91-22-55950102 oA (E): Mumbat-400 075,




Pramod Modi

i Office : 183-184, Rashtrapathi Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003.
BE. Residence: 1-8-165, Prenderghast Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003.
Telephone : Off : 27538811/12/13
Res : 27845478
Fax : 040-27538818
E-mail : hyd2_pec@sancharnet.in

6™ June 2005

M/s.Tech Pacific (P) LLtd,
Ushakiran Complex
SECUNDERABAD.

Dear Sir,

I request you to send me up to date TDS certificates & receipt from APSEB/Distribution
Corporation for payment of electricity consumption charges till 31.5.05 or in lieu that of
a no due certificate from them.

On receipt, I will refund to you deposit of Rs.253185/- as worked out below:-

Deposit paid by you - Rs.265074/-

Less: Half month rent from ‘

16.5.05 to 31.5.05 -Rs. 11889/-
Rs.253185/-.

Xerox copy of cheque for Rs.253185/- drawn in your favour is enclosed which can be
collected from me against the TDS certificates/ no due certificate..

d

Please acknowledge.
(S
Encl: Copy of cheque N0.488294 dt. 6.6.05 for Rs.253185/- drawn 47} \~o(7
in your favour payable at HDFC bank, Secunderabad. I\_f 4 ml/ ﬂx’/
CC: M/s.Modi Properties & Investments Pvt Ltd, }

SECUNDERABAD. b
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Date: 04th June 2005
To,
All Occupants / Tenants,
Usha Kiran Complex,
Paradise, Secunderabad-03.

Dear Sir,

All ocoupants / tenants of the Usha Kiran Complex are requested to co-operate with land lord
as there will b will be a cable laying work is in progress, in the premises on Saturday &
Sunday (Dates

Hence there will be some power disturbance on the above days. Please note that this work is

being done for the benefit of the Tenants of the complex.

Yours Traly,

For Pramod Modi




R
27" May, 2005. W W
- M .y AN W
The Branch Manager, M
Tech Pacific (India) Ltd.,
1-8-165 to 170, Ushakiran Complex, '

Sarojini Devi Road,
Secunderabad.

Kind Attn: Mr. Bhavesh H. Nagrecha.
Dear Sir,

Sub:  Confirmation of taking over of vacant possession of your office situated in Usha
Kiran Complex Reg.

Ref 1. Your letter dated 15™ April 2005.
2. Your telephone intimation for extension.

With reference to the above, we are herewith confirming you that, we have taken over
vacant possession of the place (along with keys) previously occupied by you bearing door
no. 1-8-165 to 170 179, of Ushakiran Complex, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad.
However you are requested to make arrangements to release whole May, 2005 month rent
as you had not vacated the place as per your notice.

You are further advised to clear off the following:

Electricity bills

Maintenance charges (if any)

TDS Certificate

Any other pending bills, payment to telephone etc.

BN

After confirming the above your deposit will be released shortly. O\OA
%
Thanking you Sir,
Yours truly,
for PRAMOD MODI,
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et T h P Tech Pacific (India) Limited
nEN ec ac, lc 1-8-165 to 179, Usha Kiran Complex,

Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Leaders in Technology Distribution Tel.: 55261996/97/98/99 Fax : 040-2781 9458

15™ April 2005,

TO,
Modi Properties And Investments Pvt Ltd,
Secunderabad.

Sub : Notice for vacating the leased Premises at Usha Kiran Complex.

Kind Attn : Mr.Shoham Modi.

Dear Sir,

I eteol ((,H" fcb, 2 004
Please refer to our lease Agreement for the premises that we have taken on lease from
you at Ground floor, Usha Kiran Building, Paradise Circle, Secunderabad.

As per lease Agreement term of Notice, we are informing you that we will be vacating-
the said premises on 15™ may 2005.

You are requested to refund the security Dipesite Rs.167814.00 at the earliest, in favour
of Tech Pacific India Ltd.

We enjoyed the relations with you during our léase agreement period for peaceful usage
of the premises,

- Thanking you,
N
( VESH H NAGRECHA) /
B.M,, TPIL,

SE DERABAD

Regd. Office : Gate No. 1A, Godrej Industries Complex, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai-400 079,
Tel. : 91-22.565960101 Fax: 91-22-55960102




=-H T ¥ Tech Pacific (India) Limited
[ ¥ ¥ ] ec ac, lc 1-8-165 to 179, Usha Kiran Gomplex,

Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Leaders in Technology Distribution Tel.: 55261996/97/98/99 Fax : 040-2781 9458

15™ April 2005,

TO,
Modi Properties And Investments Pvt Ltd,
Secunderabad.

Sub : Notice for vacating the leased Premises at Usha Kiran Complex.

Kind Attn : Mr.Shoham Modi.

Dear Sir,

, pedad 14" feb 20t

Please refer to our lease Agreement for the premises that we have takcn on lease from
you at Ground floor, Usha Kiran Building, Paradise Circle, Secunderabad.

As per lease Agreement term of Notice, we are informing you that we will be vacating -
the said premises on 15" may 2005.

You are requested to refund the security Diposite Rs.167814.00 at the earliest, in favour
of Tech Pacific India Ltd.

We enjoyed the relations with you during our lease agreement period for peaceful usage
of the premises,

Thanking you,

-
(BHNAVESH H NAGRECHA) f
B.M,, TPIL,

SE DERABAD

Regd. Office : Gate No. 1A, Godrej Industries Complex, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhrali (E), Mumbal 400 079,
Tel. : 91-22-55960101 Fax: 91-22.55960102




Office: 183-184, Rashtrapathi Road,
Secunderabad- 500 003.
1-8-165, prenderghast Road,

Secunderabad- 500 003.

Telephone: Off  ° 27538811/12.’13
Res 27845478

Fax 040-27538818 ‘
E-mail : hydz_pec@sancharnet.m

Residence

13.04.2005

To,
Tech Pacific India Limited,
Usha Kiran Complex,
M.G.Road, Secunderabad.
Dear Sirs,
SUB: TDS FOR 2004-2005

Please send TDS certifi
oblige. ificates for the year 01.04.2004 to 31.3.2005 by 30.04.2005 and

Please also send a stat i | "
period. cment Showlng gross rent , rent paid net of TDS and TDS for this

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

PRAMOD MODI,

CC TO: Shri.Pramod Modi.




02" December,2004.
To,
Tech-Pacific Limited,
Ushakiran Complex,
S. D. Road,
SECUNDERABAD - 500 003.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Arrears of commeon electricity and diesel charges for the premises occupied by
you on the first floor of Usha Kiran Complex, S.D. Road, Secunderabad.
As you are aware there are some arrears of common electricity & diesel charges for the premises
occupied by you. We have brought you to this notice several times in the last few months. The

details of the arrears of Common electricity & diesel charges are given below:

Mar & April 04 Common electricity & diesel charges Rs.2,130.00
May & June 04 Common electricity & diesel charges Rs.2,371.00
Jul & Aug 04 Common electricity & diesel charges Rs.2,569.00
Sep & Oct 04 Common electricity & diesel charges Rs 2,913.00

Net Receivable from Tech Pacific. Rs.9,983.00

We have always enjoyed an excellent relationship with your company. I request you to treat this

matter as urgent and do the needful.

Thank you.
For Pramod Modi




01 November,2004.

To,

M/s. Modi Builders,
Bank of Baroda,
5-4-187/3 & 4,
Soham Mansion,
M.G.Road,
SECUNDERABAD

Dear Sir,
Sub: Arrears of maintemance for the Bank of Baroda Premises
With reference to the above please note that there are some arrears of maintenance

charges for above said premises as per details given below:

Maintenance charges for July 03 — Sep 04 Rs. 6,000.00
3 Months @ Rs. 2000/- * 3 Months

Total Receivable Rs. 6,000.00

Please pay the same at the earliest.
Thank You,

Yours Sincerely,

(SO! m@m
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UTIITY FORMS © 6106700 FAX 6196873 » 34336 |

~Y O -

I" 1 HDFC BANK DEMAND DRAFT
VALID FOR SIX MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE

.
L S ON
; &

rgV///

RUPEES

DATE 03/03/2004
042130023182 c

DEMAND PAY. _TERCH Eacxmcinmg 5 » - OR ORDER

et il . SRS 97260.00

- Fcn‘v&tuéfneé‘sﬁ}ej““ B

HDFC BANK, LTD,__,_ e M
.1 UFORT) & o o SECUNDERAB

For HDFC BANK LTD.

ISSUING BRANCH AUTHORISED SIGNATORIES
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22™ Sept. *04.

To,

Mr. Rajiv Dhupar,

Managing Director,

Regal Sports N A

127, ¥.G. Road, : e T -
Secunderabad — 3.

Sub: Request for dismantling platform at Usha Kiran Complex.
Dear Mr. RAI IV DHUP AR,

There is a platform constructed in front of your shop / office on the ground floor of Usha
Kiran Complex which has been leased to Tech Pacific Ltd. We have requested your
permission to dismantle the platform in order to create more space for parking. You have

been kind enough to agree to the same.

I hereby confirm that on a future if the platform is required to make more effective use of

your space, I shali not object to the reconstruction of the platform.

Thaok You.

Yours sincerely,

PRAMOD MODI.




Date: 02.02.2004
To,
Nir. Gautham Bose,
Tech-Pacific,
Ushakiran Complex,
M. G. Road,
SECUNDERAD AL,

Ref: 1. Your letter dated 01.12.2003 for termination of our lease agreement
dated 01.05.2000.
2, Qur telephonic discussion over the last couple of months regarding
handing over & portion of the leased premises.

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above I hereby confirm the following:-

1. You have taken 2 poriions on lease on the ground floor of Ushakiran Complex
admeasuring 2,100 sft. and 1,575 sft. respectively, a total of 3,675 sfi., as per
the terms of lease agreemernt and general amenities agreement, dated
01.05.2000.

2. Your total rent and amenity charges for the period 01.08.2003 to 31.07.2004 is
Rs.45,865/- + Rs.12,044 = Rs.57,909/- that works out to Rs. 15.76 per sft. per
month of gross rent + amenity charges. You wish to vacate 1900 sfi. out of a
portion admeasuring 2,100 sfi, retaining a portion of about 200 sft. (16°9” x
12°2” — builtup area). We have agreed for the same.

3. The Pro-raia for rent & amenity charges for the baiance portion i.e. 3675 sif. -
1900 sft. = 1775 sft. @ Rs. 15.76 per sft. = Rs. 27,974/- per month. The total
deposit for the balance portion as per the terms of earlier agreement work out
to Rs. 1,67,844/-. The total security deposit lying with us is Rs.2,65,074/-.
Therefore the amount of Rs.97,230/- has to be refunded to you We can enter
into a fresh agreement commencing from 01.03.2004 for a period of 5 years
i.e. upto 31.05.2009 as per the terms and conditions of our previous
agreement.

4. Some renovation is required in the 200 sft. space which you are retaining. We
shall undertake the renovation works like making a partition wall, provision of
door etc. at our own cost.



If these terms and conditions are accepted by your company, we can immediately
enter into a new agreement commencing from 01.03.2004.

We have always enjoyed an excellent relationship with your company and are willing
to accommodate your needs.

I hope you find the above in order.
Thank You.
Yours Sincerely,

ry

[SOHAM MODI]




, ech Pa ifr Tech Pacific (nla) Limited
iran Complex,
s 1-8-16510 179, Usha Kiran
=. - c'f’c Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 751;)10 ;J:J:B
o /| Distribution Tel.: 55261997/27814129 Fax : 040-2
i i
Leaders in Technology

Date: 1.12.2003

M/s Modi Properties & Investment
M G Rd
Secunderabad 500003

Dear Mr. SohamModi

Sub: Termination of lease agreement entered into dated 1/5/2000

In regard to the above mentioned subject, the Licensee — Tech Pacific (India) Limited,
hereby give ‘Notice of Termination’ to you (‘the Licensor’) to terminate the said Leave and
Licence agreement dated _1/5/2000 entered into to occupy and use the premises for the
purpose of business.

The notice served is in accordance with the terms laid under clause 14 of the agreement

titled — ‘Termination’, for a period of ___One months effective from _1/12/2003. Also, as per
- clause 10 of the said agreement, the Security Deposit amounting to Rs.265064( Rs Two

ILacs Sixty five thousand & sixty four only)-, as accepted needs to be refunded by you.

This agreement stand terminated on expiry of one month from the effective date as
mentioned herein above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
Fo<)|'é?:h Pacific (India) Limited

For A (ndiayria.,
Authorised Signatory

Branch Mara ger,

anagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai-400 079.

i i Pirojsh
ce : Gate No. 1A, Godrej Industries Complex, Firoj Fax: 91.02-55960102

Regd. Offi Tel. : 91-22-55960101
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PRAMOD MODI

1-8-165. P.G. Road . Secunderabad - 500 003.
Ph: 7543658, 7544058

Dated 23™ September 2003.

To,

The Managing Director,

M/s. Tech Pacific India Limited,
Eden Rock, Flat E,

yellapa Chetty Layout,

37 Ulsoor Road,

Banglore — 500 042.

Sub: Increase in rent & amenities for the premises occupied by your company of 3,675
SFT, in the ground floor in the building known as Usha Kiran Complex.
Ref: Our Lease Agreement dated 1** May 2000 and General Amenities Agreement dated
1* May 2000.

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above please note that as per the terms of our agreement the rent &
amenity charges for the premises occupied by your company are to be increased by 7%

every year. The next increase was due on 1* August 2003.

The increased rent & amenity charges from August 2003 onwards are as follows:

Rent Amenity TDS Net Rent &
Amenities
12,044 45,865 8,686 49,222

Please pay the enhanced rent & amenity charges.
Thank You.

Yours sincerely,
For Pramod Modi




Date: 24" June 2003

To,
Mr. Gautam Bose,

Branch Manager,
Tech-Pacific,

Ushakiran Complex,
SECUNDE AD

Dear Mr. Bose,
Sub: Premises available for lease adjoining your existing premises

You have earlier indicated that you have a requirement for additional godown space for
your existing operations. Please note that about 800 to 1000 sft. has fallen vacant on the
southern side (plan enclosed) of your existing premises. This premises belongs to
Mr. Rajeev Dhupar of Regal Sports, M. G. Road, Secunderabad, contact No. 27840692.
He is interested in giving the premises on lease to your company. You may contact him
directly.

Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,

[SOHAM MODI]
Managing Director

Copy to Mr. Rajeev, Regal Sports.
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15> Januaty, 2003.

B 1 yrector
WManaging e
TQJ: Tech Pacific ndia Limited,
Eden Rock, FlatE,
yellapa Chetty Layout,
237 Ulsoor Road, “
Banglore — 500 042. 5
occupied by your company of 3,67
as Usha Kiran Complex.

& amenities for the premises
eneral Amenities Agreement dated

Sub: Increase in rent the
4 floor in the building known

sft, in the groun

Ref: Our Lease Agreement dated 1 May 2000 and G
1% May 2000.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please note that as per the terms of our agreement the rent &
amenity charges for the premises occupied by your company are to be increased by 7%

every year.

The increased rent & amenity charges from August 2002 onwards are as follows:
Rent Amenity TDS Net Rent
11255 42865 8524 45596

Please pay the enhanced rent & amenity charges from August 2002 .

Please pay arrears of Rs.11936/-( Eleven Th ine Hun
\ . ousand Nine Hundred and Thi i
for the month's of August 2002 to November 2002 . d Thirty Six Only)

Thank You.
Yours sincerely,

S‘Qgg’ﬁodi..

———



Pramod Modi Office  : 183-184, Rashtrapathi Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003.

B.E.

Residence : 1-8-165, Prenderghast Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003.

Telephone : Off : 7538811/12/13
Res : 7845478
Fax : 040-7538818
E-mail : pec@hd2.vsnl.net.in

To 03.01.2003

The Branch Manager,

M/S. Tech Pacific India Limited,
Usha Kiran Complex,
SECUNDERABAD.

Sir,
Sub: Non-receipt of TDS Certificate — reg.

With reference to the above subject, | have not received TDS certificate for the month of March,
2002 on rent for premises occupied by you at above mentioned address.

The above matter was already brought to your office notice by our persons but it seems that you
have not taken the matter seriously. Since the assessment for the year has already been taken
up by the Income tax department and finalising the demand with out considering my claim.
Hence | request you to arrange issue TDS certificate immediately with out further delay.

Kindly acknowledge,

Thanking you,

N OD MODI




4: RAO]

30% October 2002

To,

The Managing Director,

M/s Tech Pacific India Limited,
Eden Rock, Flat E,

Yellapa Chetty Layout,

37 Ulsoor Road,

BANGLORE — 500 042.

Sub: Increase in rent & amenities for the premises occupied by your company
of about 3,675 sft, in the ground floor in the building known as Usha
Kiran Complex, bearing No. 1-8-167 to 179/2/C, situated at S. D. Road,
Secunderabad — 500 003.

Ref: Our Lease & General Amenities Agreement dated 1% May 2000.

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above please note that as per the terms of our agreement, the
rent & amenities charges for the premises occupied by your company are to be

increased by 7% at the end of every year.

The next increase is due on I August 2002. Please pay the enhanced rent and
amenities charges of Rs. 54,120/, an increase of Rs. 3,541/~ from 1* August 2002.

The net rent and amenities charges after deducting TDS of Rs. 8,524/- is Rs. 45,596/-.
Thank you.

Yours sincerely,
For PRAMOD CHANDRA MODL.

Manager




Date:17.04.2002
To,
The Managing Director,
M/s. Tech Pacific India Limited,
Eden Rock, Flat E,
yellapa Chetty Layout,
37 Ulsoor Road,
Banglore — 500 042.

Sub: Issue of TDS certificates for premises occupied by your company of 3,675
sft, in the ground floor in the building known as Usha Kiran Complex

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please issue us the TDS certificates as per your details given
below:

Sl Rent TDS Net Rent Certificate Certificate not }
No. received received

1. 47,270 7942 39,328 - Apr 01

2. 47270 7942 39,328 - May 01

3. 47,270 7232 40,038 - Jun 01

4. 47,270 7232 40,038 - Jul 01

5. 50,579 7738 42,841 - Aug 01

6. 50,579 7738 _ 42,841 - Sept 01

7. 50,579 7738 42.841 - Oct 01

8. 50,579 7738 42 841 - Nov 01

9, 50,579 7738 42.841 - Dec 01

10. 50,579 7738 42 841 - Jan 02

11. 50,579 7738 42 841 - Feb 02

12. 50,579 7738 42.841 - Mar 02

Total | 593,712 | 92,252.00 | 5,01,460.00

~ Kanajsh Rao

In case of failure to issue TDS certificate within 30 days of this letter, we shall consider
these amounts as arrears of rent.

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

(Manager)




10™ October 01

ReNMINRER

,‘% Al "HW LI By

Suh: Request for issue of TDS ceptificate for the months of April 00 to May 00,
1] a

Bave m:i recetved the above mentioned TDS certificates. Please send them on or

belore 20" October 2001

Thank You.
Yours sincerely

{Mange¥),




Furnishing of Information Required U/s. 213 of HMC Act, 1955

(-8 16540179 /2 GLod o

1]  Premises No.

2] No. & Name of the Locality PA@"‘J‘A?M‘ M__@W
3] No. & Name of the Sub-Locality W -6"”’& R

4]  Name of the Owner PW M M_.__

51  Name of the Occupier Te% fb ‘e"“)t' < Mb‘) U‘d

6] Nature of Usage : @mew{ |

7] Name of the firm / institution / etc., : T‘Q@j\ vp&ﬁci"‘ﬁ (‘Zo‘d"'(). W
81  Date of Occupation , A}\' J"J’% 2o - —

9] Total Area of Land in Sq.Yds —

10] Total Plinth Area in Sft. 6 s S ’H‘ e

117 Monthly Reﬁtal Value ! 0 S\9 ( - —

12] Enclosures (To be enclosed)

: Copy of Title Deed / Lease Agreements

I declare to the best of rmy knowledge and belief that, the information

furnished above is true and I am aware of the legal

iIstons contained in

section 213 and other sections of the HMC Act and also\other reldvant

pate: \ §.09. 120
Place: SQEU\M"W

Signature:

Name: C; )ZS\TS"
~R-16 “ ‘
Address: ! 5,@\

Q
g

Seal :




H-H ’e' h Pa C ific Tech Pacific (India) Limited
I I ] | c Gate No. 1A, Godrej Industries Complex, Pirojshanagar,
. . . . Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai-400 079.

Leaders in Technology Distribution Tel. : 91-22-5960101 Fax: 91-22-5960102

Date : 3™ August 2001

Mr. Promod Chandra Modi

1-8-179/2

Usha Kiran Complex

Secunderabad 500 003.

Sub : LEASE AGREEMENT of our Hyderabad Office premises.

Ref: Your letter dated 20" July 2001

We are in receipt of your letter referred above. Further to the same, we hereby confirm that the
terms of our rental payment with respect to our occupation of the premises at Ground Floor,

Usha Kiran Comlex, 1080167 to 179/2, S.D. Road, Secunderabad 500 003, will be as follows.

Rent : 10,519 per month
Amenities : 40,060 per month

The applicable TDS will be deducted from the above. The above payment terms shall be with
effect from 1% August 2001.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
for Tech Pacific (India) Limited,

Regd. Office : Eden Rock, Flat 'E". Yellappa Chetty Layout, 37 Ulsoor Road, Bangaiore - 560 042. Tel.: 559 7767 Fax : 559 4487
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MODI

PROPERTIES &
INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

896, 3’3“6

Off : 5-4-187/3 & 4, 111 floor,

M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Phone :040-754 3658/4058

Fax : 040-754 1450

! :
22" June 2001

To,

M/s. Tech Pacific India Ltd.,
Usha Kiran Complex,
Secunderabad - 509 003,

Dcar Sir,
Sub: Request for issue of TDS certificate for the months of April 00 to May 00.

We have not received the above mentioned TDS certificates. Please send them as soon as
possible.

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,




| Remt 1 Amenity
| 10,519 i 40,060

PRAMOD CHANDRA MODI

To,

The Managing Director,

M/s. Tech Pacific India Limited,
Eden Rock, FlatE,

vellapa Chetty Layout,

37 Ulsoor Road,

Banglore — 500 042.

1-8-179/2
Usha Kiran Complex
Secunderabad — S00 003.

20" July 2001

Sub: Increase in rent & amenities for the premises occupied by your company of
3,675 sft, in the ground floor in the building known as Usha Kiran Complex.
Ref: Our Lease Agreement dated 1% May 2000 and General Amenities Agreement

dated 1% May 2000.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above please note that as per the terms of our agreement the rent
& amenity charges for the premises occupied by your company are to be increased by

7% every year. The next increase is due on 1% August 2001.

TDS

Net Rent

7.738

42,841

Please pay the enhanced rent & amenity charges.
Thank You.
Yours sincerely,

ke

Soham Modi.

|



GODREJ FACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD. . e
FIRDISHANAGAR, VIKHROLLI, MUMBAI-400079 . o
FORM Mo. 16A [SEE RULE 31 (1})(b)] "

________________________________________________ N
Certificate of Deduction of Tax at Source Issued under
section 203 of the Income-Tax Act, 1961
ROK K KK SRR KR SKOR K OK ¢ KK 3803 3K K K KK K R K 2K K 58 K 3k ok 3 350K 8 oK KK K0 ok S KOk K
Tax deduction A/c No. : G-03803-C(R)/EBY TDS Certificate No. 2131-447
Fermanent A/¢ No./GIR No. : AFFLIED FOR Status ¢ Company
8-G/DC/8P .RG-30 -
Mame and Address f the ¢ GODREJ FACIFIC TECHNULOGY LTD.
person deducting cax Firoishanagar, Vikhroli, Mumbai 400079.

Certified that a sum of Rs.9%191.00(Rs. [five thousand one hundred n1nety one only) b91ng
income tax at the rate of 22 percent has been deducted at source from the payment. - .-
made/credited into the account of the payee for the period 01/04/99 -to -30/04/99 and” “has
been paid to the credit of Central Government as perthe details given below ¢ - B

1. (&) Name & Address of the person : MODI FROFERTIES & INVESTMENTS F LTD S
to whom payment made or in 5-4-187/384, IIND FLOOR el
whose account it is credited © BOHANM MANSION, M.G.ROAD e

SECUNDERARAD
. 500 003
(b)) Fermanent A/¢ No. of such person

2. (&) Mature of Fayment : Rent. ,
3. Details of paymenit, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax into Central Government Account: - F“‘l'
Amount Date of Amount of Date & Challan No. . # Bank Bill = - =T
Faid/ Fayment/ Income Tax of deposit of tax into Code Number -~ B
Credited Credit deducted Central Govi. Account P TS e
Rs. Rs. . CTEnmT .
23594.00 09.04.99 *5191.00 06 MAY 99  NIL . BOOL » RENTAPR9® ~— = =
4. TDS Circle where Annual Return : ITO T7TDS City VI,
" under Section 206 is to be delivered Mumbai

For GODREJ FACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD, - =iwwm oo = oo oozwm

Mk ﬂxkluk
Flace : Mumbaoi - © MARZI KHURSHED FAKKA
DATE : 28 ,.8Y 99 MANAGER (ACCOUNTS) o - -

# BOO1 — CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA , GHATKOFAR (WEST) BRANCH, MUMBAL 400 086
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At
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" JECH PACIFIC TECHNOLOBY(I) LTD.
" PIRDJISHANAGAR, VIKHROLI, MUMBAI-400079
FORM No. 14A [SEE RULE 31 (1)(b)]

Certificate of Deduction of Tax at Source Issued under

section 203 of the Income-Tax Act, 1961

*tt##*tl*#t**t*tl*tt*#t#tttttl**l#!Xlﬁttttltt#ttttlttl

Tax deduction A/c No. H

. G~03803-C(R)/BBY TDS Certificate No. - 2131~716 .
Permanent A/c No./GIR No. t APPLIED FOR Status . ‘Company
8-6/DC/8BP.RG~30 . B

Namg'and‘hddreésrbf’the o
person deducting tax

income tax at the rate of 22 percent has

made/credited into the account of the payee for the period 01703700 to 31/03/00 and has

TECH PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY(I) LTD.
Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli, Mumbai 40007%.

. Certified that a sum of Rs.3554. 00(Rs. five thousand five hundred fifty four only) being

been deducted at source froa the payment 3 b

been paid to the credit of Central Government as perthe details given below :

1. (a) Name & Address of the person ' ]
to whom payment made or in
whose account it is credited

(b) Permanent A/c Na. of such person :

2. (a) Nature of Payment » t

MODI PROPERTVIES & INVESTMENTS P LTD
8-4-187/344, IIND FLOOR

SOHAM MANSION, M.G.ROAD _
SECUNDERABAD -

500 003

Rent.

3. Details of payment, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax into Central BGovernment hccouht:v

Amount Date of Amount of ~ Date & Challan No. # Bank Bill
Paid/ _ _ Payment/ Income Tax of deposit of tax into Code Nuaber
Credited _ Credit deducted Central Govt. Account
Rs. T, . . Rs.
25245.00 06.03.00 ' 5554.00 07 APR 00  NIL BOO1 ;

RENTMAROQ

4. TDS Circle where Annual Return
under Section 2046 is to be delivered

Place @ Hﬁnbai ” 
DATE : 30.04.00

s ITO 7TDPS City VI,
Humbai

For TECH PACIFIC TECHNOLOBY(IX) LTD.

Mk fakla, .

. MARZI KHURSHED PAKKA
" MANABER (ACCOUNTS)

’

# BOO1 - CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA , GHATKOPAR (WEST) BRANCH, MUMBAI 400 084 B
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. MODI

PROPERTIES &
INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

Off : 5-4-187/3 & 4, 111 floor,

M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Phone :040-754 3658/4058

Fax : 040-754 1450

PROPERTY LEASE DEPOSIT/ADVANCE CONFIRMATION

We MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD., SECUNDERABAD confirm
holding the Property Lease Deposit/Advance as on 30™ June, 2000 of Rs. 1,32,300/-
(Rupees One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Only) pertaining to lease of my
premises situated at No. 1-8-165 to 179, USHA KIRAN COMPLEX, SAROJINI DEVI
Road, SECUNDERABAD - 3, Pin Code - 500 003 to TECH PACIFICA (INDIA) LTD.,
Hyderabad.

For MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS PVT LTD.

e ot

Place: Secunderabad SOHAM MODI
Date : 01/08/2000 (Managing Director)

In Witness:

Branch Manager's Signature : QL)\¢ @/

Branch Manager's Name  : GAUTAM BOSE VI (
Place : SECUNDERABAD
Date : 01/08/2000.




15 June 2000
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S—— TECH FALIFIC HNJLUGY(;} LTD:
- PIROJSHANAGAR,, MIKHROLL, MUMBAT-400079
- FORN Mo. T6A [ R (1) (b
iR . Certificate of Deduction of Tax at Source lssued uwnder BRI e
section 203 of the Income-Tax Act, 1941
‘K‘i\*m*h(****ll\hf****h(***hAUH)(>%*a-#’X**X*Kf*****é*&m********* i
T CTax deduction A/c No. ' s G-03803~-C(R)/RRY -+ TBS CprtlflLatP No. 2131691
Permanent A/c No./GIR Mo. i AFPLIED FOR - Btatus - hompany .
. 8-6/DC/GF  RG-30 - . - :
Mame and Address of Lhe 2 TECH PACDIFIC TECHWNOLOGY(I) LTD. - e : L e
person deducting tax firoishanagar, Uthlol1‘ Mumbai 400079. -
k . Certified that a_sum of Re.5854,00(Rs. five thousand flve hundred fifty four only)"bezng .
- iricome tax-at the rate of 22 percent has been deducted at source from- the payment .o — it
Ny made/credited into the account of the payee for the period 01/02/00 to 28/0"/00 and-—has——
been paid to the credit of Central Bovernment ag pvrthe details qxven below 1z - e e e s
- Lo (a) Name & Addregss of the peroon s MODY PROPERTIES & IMYESTHEMTS P LTD e
to whom payment made or in G-l 107/384, TIND FLODR s
whose account it,is credited SOHAM MANSTION, H.G.ROAD
- SECUNDERABAD
e 300 003 -
,; () Fersanent AZc No. of such person o ' B R
il 20 (a) Nature of Fayment s Rent. ,
- 3. Details of payment, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax into Central Government Accounts
nmnunt‘ : Date of Ancunt of Date & Challan o, =~ # Bank
. Fayment/ Income Tax of deposit of tax inte - - Code -
Credit deducted Cantral Govt. Account - } -
Re. :
2524500 02.02.00 355400 06 MaR 00 NIL © - BOOL  RENTFEB2000 - ¢ -
| - 11
! 4., TDS Circle where Annual Return » ITO ThE City VI, . -
N under Section 206 is to be delivered Mumbai ’
\w_' ' .
. For 1FPH FACIFtC TEIHNULOBY(I) LTD
NR,. Pilaca : Mumbai MAaRZI KHthhED FAKKA™
P : DATE - ¢ 30 MAR 00 © MANAGER - (ACCOUNTS Y- = ==
- # ROO1 ~ CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA , GHATKDFAR (WESTY) BRANCH, RUMBAT-400 084 -
A
N




AT (LY LTD.
MUMBAT--40007Y
Co3L (L]

e MK
168 |

Certificate of Deduction of Tax at Sowrce Issued under
section 203 of the Income-Tax Act, 1961

Ok Rk Ak ok R ook ok RcoeRaiok okl ook ool ok kool oR R kool

Tar deduction A/c No. v 3-03803-L(R)/BRY 105 Certificate Mo, : 2131-668

Fermanent f/c Nolo/GIR No. T APPLIED FOR

8-G/D0/5FRG-30
Name and Address of the | o TECH FACIFIC TECHNOLOGY(IY LID.
person deductihg -tax Firoishanagar, Vikhroli, Mumbai 400079.

fertified that a sum of Rs;5554n00(R%" five thousand five hundred fifty four’only) being

income tax at the rate of 22 percent has bpen deducted at source from the payment
mavia/creds
bheen paid to the credit of Central Gove

rnment as perthe details given below @

Lo (a) Name & Address of the person s MODY PROPERTIES & INVESTHEMTS F LTD
to whom payment made or in 3-Q-107/384, TIND FLOOR
whose account it is credited SOHAM WMANSTON, W.G.ROAD
SECUNDERARAD
BOO 003

() Pernanent A/C No. of such person
2. (a) Mature of Fayment : Rent.

3. Details of payment, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax into Central Bovernment Account:
1 R

Status + ¢ -Company

ted into the account of the payee for the period 01/01/00 to 31/61/00 and hag +- -~

Amount Date of Amount of Date & Challan Wo. # Banlk Rill

Faid/ Fayment/ Incoae Tax of deposit of tax into Code Number

N Credit doducted Central GBovt. Acoount ) ’
Reiw . i ;

L924%,00 03.01.00 G884, 00 04 FER 00 NTL BOOL RENTIANZO00

4. DS Circle where Annual Return s ITO TS City VI,
under Section 206 is to be delivered Munbyai

For TECH PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY(L) LTD.

1k Pokka .

Flace @ Mumbai ) MARZT KHURSHED FAKKA
DATE @ 28.02.00 MANAGER (ACCOUNTS)

£ BO0L - CENTRAL EANK OF ThRIa , GHATWOFAR (WEST) BRANCH, MURBAL- 400 086 i
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TECH PACTFYIC TECHNOLOGY(T) LTD.

. FIROJISHANAGAR, YIKHROLT, MUMBAT-400079 37
FORM Mo 16 [f RULE 31 (LY (bl 1
Certificate of Deduction of Tax at Source Issued under - - T
gsection 203 of the Income-Tax Act, 1961
KRR AR 3 %ok SRR ORI ORROR ok Rk ok OO ok R R R ek Rk KK
Tax deduction A4/c Mo o B-03803~L(R)/BRY TDpS Certificate No, 1. 2131-644
Fermanent A/c No./GIR Mo. :  APPLIED FOR Status -=-Company - 2
- ) R . B8-G/DC/SF . RG-30 - - e e -
Mame antd Address of the 5 TECH PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY(I) LTD. a ) S e o
person deducting tax Firoishanagar, Yikhroli, Mumbai 400079. : - ) LR
Carlified that a sum of Rs five thduﬁand five hundred Tifly four only) being -
income  tax at the rate of 22 percent has been deducted at source from the payment :
- made/credited into the account of the payee for the period 01/712/79% to 31/12/9% and has

been paid to the credit of Central Government ag perthe details given below : :

Lo (a)y Name & Address of the person o MODT PROFERTIES & INVESTHENTS P LTD
to whom payment made or in G- 87/3%4, TTND FLOOR
whose account it is credited GOHAM MANSTOMN, M.G.ROAD
SECUNDERABAD :

: 300 003 -
{(h) Permanent A/c¢ No. of such person ¢ ] . s J?
2. (&) Nature of Payment : Rent.
-~ 3. Details of payment, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax into fentral Government Account:
fmount ~ Date’of Amount of Date & Challan No. # Banlk o Bill. - St
_ Fradds Fayment/ Income Tax of deposit of tax into Code 7 Number
Craditead Credit deducted Central Govt. Account T
R B

29245.,00 06.12.99 S554,00" 04 JAN 00 MIL ROO1 RENTDECS9 - -
07 JAN 00 ' : IO
04 FER 00

- 4. TDS Circle where Annual Return : ITO TS City VI, - SRR R s
/_ under Section 206 is to he delivered Mumbai : - : :
~§ . For TECH PﬁCIFICkTECHNULUGY(I) LTh. ;
. ) X - .

- ' | 71k okl

Flace ¢ Mumbad 7 R MARZL KHURSHMED FAKKA -
DATE & 31.01.00 ' HANAGER (ACCOUNTS )

# BOOL ~ CENTRAL BANK OF TNDIA , GHATKOFAR (WEST) BRANCH, MUMBAT 400 086
Y
1 e -
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GODRES FACTETC TECHROLDGY LTD.

section

a of Deduotion of

203 of the

VMTKHEROLY

LA LSVE RULE 31 (1) (b))

Tax at
Inrome-

. MUMBAT-40007%

-

ource lesued under

Fax Act, 1941

FROE R HORR R R O ORI R ORI R R

duction &/c No.

wmt A/ No./BIR No.

il
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gEsurting tax
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oo owhoir payment aade or in

G-03803-C(R)/BRY , TDS Certificate No. @ 2131-571
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GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.
FIROJSHANAGAR, VIKHROLI, MUMEBAI-400079
FORM No. 14A [SEE RULE 31 (1)(b)]

s a8 12 1 S o L e S o B 48 S0 St S L A el S S Jom 4R ot P L0 i A P g 0 e 4 S P s et e e

Certificate of Deduction of Tax at Source Issued under
section 203 of the Income-Tax Act, 1961

Rxkkkkpkokioookobkkorcoook ook koo koo kKK

Tax deduction A/c Ne. : G-03803-C(R)/BBY TDS Certificate No. @ 2131-546

Fermanent A/c No./GIR No. :  AFFLIED FOR Status ¢ Company
8-6G/DC/SF.RG-30

Mame and Address of the GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.

person .deducting tax Firoishanagar, Vikhroli, Humbai 400079.

Certified that a sum of R5.5191.00(Rs. five thousand one hundred ninety one only} being
income tax at the rate of 22 percent has been deducted at source from the payment

made/credited into the account of the payee for the period 01/08/99 to 31/08/9% and has
been paid to the credit of Central Government as perthe details given below :

(a) Name & Address of the person ¢ MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS P LTD
to whom payment made or in 5-4-187/384, 1IND FLOOR
whose account it is credited SOHAM MANSION, M.G.ROAD
' SECUNDERABAD
500 003

(b) Permanent A/c No. of such person :

-

2. (a) Nature of Fayment : Rent.

3. Details of payment, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax into Central Government Accounts

Amount Date of Amount of Date & Challan No. # Bank Bill
Faid/ Payment/ Income Tax ‘of deposit of tax into | Code Number
Credited Credit deducted Central Govt. Account

Rs. . Rs.

23394.00 06.08.99 5191.00 06 SEP 99 NIL B0OO1 RENTAUG?9

4. TDS Circle where Annual Return ITO TDS City VI,
under Section 206 is to be delivered Mumbai

For GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.

mk fokka |

Flace : Mumbai MARZI KHURSHED PAKKA
DATE = 28 SEP 99 MANAGER (ACCOUNTS)

# BOO1 - CENTRAL BANK OF INMDIA , GHATKOFAR (WEST) BRANCH, MUMBAI 400 084




Tax deduction A/c No.
Fermanent A/c No./GIR No.

Name and Address of the
person deducting tax

Certified that a sum of Rs5.5191.00(Rs. five thousand one hundred ninety one only) being
income tax at the rate of 22 percent has been deducted at source from the payhent '
made/credited into the account of the payee for the period 01/07/99 to 31/07/99 and has
been paid to the credit of Central Government as perthe details given below

1. (a) Name & Address of the person : MODI PROFPERTIES & INVESTHENTS F LTD
to wham payment made or in

GODREY PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.
FIROJSHANAGAR, VIKHROLI, MUMBAI-400079
FORM No. 16A [SEE RULE 31 (1)(b)]

Certificate of Deduction of Tax at Source Issued under
section 203 of the Income-Tax Act, 1961

FRRRRRAORK KK AR AR KK KRR Rk Kk kKR Kk kKoRRoR KR kR koK Kok kK ok ok k ok ok

G-03803-C(R)/BBY

8-G/DL/SP.RG-30
GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.

5-4-187/33%4, IIND FLOOR

whose account it is credited SOHANM MANSION, M.G.ROAD
SECUNDERARAD
300 003
(b) Fermanent A/c No. of such person :
2. (&) Nature of Fayment : Rent.

.

3. Details of payment, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax into Central Government Account:

Amount Date of Amount of Date & Challan No. # Bank
Faid/ Payment/ Income Tax of deposit of tax into
Credited Credit deducted Central Govi. Account
Rs. Rs.
23594.00 06.07.99 5191.00 06 AUG 99 NIL

4, TDS Circle where Aﬁnual Return

ITO TDS City VI,

under Section 206 is to be delivered Mumbai

Flace
DATE

# BOO1 - CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA., GHATKOFAR

Mumbai
24 AUG 99

For GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.

b fakka .

TDS Certificate No.
APFLIED FOR Status

Firojshanagar, Vikhiroli, Mumbai 400079.

MARZI KHURSHED FAKKA
MANAGER (ACCOUNTS)

(WEST) BRANCH, MUMBAI 400 086



Tax deduction A/¢ No.
Permanent A/c No./GIR No.

GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLGGY LTD.
FIROJISHANAGAR, VIKHROLI, MUMBAIL-400079
FORM No. 14A [SEE RULE 31 (1)(b)1]

Certificate of Deduction of Tax at Source Issued under

section 203 of the Income-Tax Act, 19461

RokAok Aok koo ok ok sk sk ok koK ok ok ok lokkkkok sk ok sk Kok sk ok ok ok ok Kk ok kokok ok

s G-03803-C(R)/BBY )
:  APPLIED FOR Status
8-G/DC/SF.RG-30

Name and Address of the : GODREJ FACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LYD.

person deducting tax

Certified that a sum of Rs.51921.00(Rs. five thousand one hundred ninety one only) being
income tax at the rate of 22 percent has been deducted at source from the payment
made/credited into the account of the payee for the period 01/06/9% to 30/04/99 and has

Fireoishanagar, Vikhroli, Mumbai 400079.

been paid to the credit of Central Government as perthe details given below

1. (&)

(b)

2. (a)

3. Details of payment, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax into Central Government Account:

Name & Address of the person : MODI FROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS P LTD
to whom payment made or in
whose account it is credited

5-4-187/3%4, TIND FLOOR
SOHAM MANSION, M.G.ROAD

SECUNDERABAD
. 300 003
Fermanent A/c¢ hNo. of such person :
Nature of Payment : Rent.

Amount Date of Amount of Date & Challan No. # Bank
Faid/ Fayment/ Income Tax of deposit of tax into Code
Credited Credit deducted Central Govt. Account

Re. Rs.

23594.00 05.04.99 5191.00 06 JUL. 99 NIL BOQ1 . RENTJUNES9
4. 100 Circle where Annual Return : ITO TDS City VI,

under Section 206 is to be delivered flumbai
For GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Flace @ ftumbai MARZI KHURSHED PAKKA
DATE : 31.07.99 MANAGER (ACCOUNTS)

# BOO1 - CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA , GHATKOPAR (WEST) BRANCH, MUMBAI 400 086

TDS Certificate No.



' BODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LYD.
PIROJSHANAGAR, - VIKHROLI, MUNBAI-400079
"'FORM No. 164 [SEE RULE 31 (1)(b)]

" Tax deduct:on a/c No.

g _ a-oseos-C(R)/nnx ,‘ -
:';‘\Peraanent A/c No. /GIR No. 5

v_APPLIED FOR
8-6/DC/SP.RG-30
: GDDREJ PACIFIC TECHNDLOBY LTD.

f;Certified that a sum of Rs. 5191 OO(RI- five thousand one’ hundred ninety one only)J
. income, tax at. the rate of 22 percent has been deducted at source froa the’ plYl.ﬂfw
’nade/cred:ted into the account of the payee for the pariod 01/03/99" to 31/05/99’;»4

R “1. {(a) Name & Address of the person 1 HODI PROPERTIES & INVEBTHENTSFP LTD'
to whom payment made or in | 5-4-187/3&4, 1IND FLOOR™
“whose account it is credited BOHAM MANSION, M.8. ROAD R e
s , , SECUNDERABAD . . - - . '« S et
S 500 003 e senmt =
/(b) Permanent A/c No. of such person : e
2. (a) Nature of Paypent A .t ‘Rent. REE
- . . e . ]

' 3. Details of payment, Tax Deduction & Deposit of Tax. into antgal;Qéygfp.ln,J ccount,

Amount Date of  Amount of  Date & Challan No.~ . = W
~ Paid/ - - “Payment/’  Income Tax  of deposit of tax into .’ Cod
Credited .~ Credit = deducted ~  Central Bovt. Account™ '~

~Rse. U ... . Rsd A ' heeount.
23594.00 © 04.05.99 5191.00 04 JUN 99 NIL
‘ .

7. TDS Circle where Annual Return = ‘l;'ITO T8 Citr VI. 2l;;';}'l

under Section 206 is to be delivered 'Hunbai

'\',,

Ty

'Tgforiaonnéd;PAcxrxc TECHNDLOBY"LTD.

' 5 : mkfaJclo\
 Place’s Musbai’ " maARZY KHURSHED PAKKA
- DATE £ 30.06.99,  (f . o7 i NMANAGER.(ACCOUNTS)




September 17, 1999

To,

M/s. Godrej Pacific Technology Ltd,
Pirojsha Nagar,

Vikhroli,

MUMBAI — 400 079,

Dear Sir,

Sub: Pending of Increase Rent.

Ref: Our Letter dated 1-7-99 for increase of rent,
As per the Clause (3) of Lease Agreement dated 14.7.1997 there is an increase of 7% on
the existing rent. From August 1" 1999 the monthly rent is Rs. 25,245/- (Rent 19691 +
TDS 5,553/-).

But you are sending the rent as usual of Rs. 18,403/- (August’99 & September’99). The
difference amount for the two months is amounting to Rs. 2,576/-.

Please send us the balance amount of rent Rs. 2,576/- & the monthly rent of Rs. 19,691/-.

Thank You.

Yours sincerely.

Fo

SOHAM MODI.

Page 1/ Godrej.1t.10.9.99




W Pacific

GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD. PIROJSHANAGAR, YIKHROLI, MUMBAI-400 079.

by

16.08.99

Mr.Joshua Solanki,

Hyderabad Branch.

Sub : Rent TDS Certificate(s) for the Month of MAY 99

Please find enclosed TDS certificate(s) of party/Parties whose details are given below.

1. Modi Propernes& Tnvestments P Ltd. V47..3

Kindly arrange to send these certificate(s) to the respective party/parties & thereby send
back an acknowledgement copy from each of them .

Regards,

CE

R.Sundari
Finance Dept.




N | g

Modi Properties &
Loygstmenys Pvt. Lid.

Tao,

M/s. Godrej Pacific Technology,
Usha Kiran Complex,
Secunderabad - 500 003.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Request for issue of TDS certificate for the months of
November 98, December 98 & March 99.

We have not received the above mentioned TDS certificates. Please send them as soon

as possible.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely,
For MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS PVT LTD.,

Office - 5-4-187/384, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Ph. No. 7833658, 7834058, Fax : 040-7830450

Page 1/ Tds.lt



July 1, 1999

To,

M/s. Godrej Pacific Technology Ltd,
Pirojsha Nagar,

Vikhroli,

MUMBALI — 400 079.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Increase of Rent.
Ref: Lease Agreement dated 14/7/1997.

As per Clause (3) of Lease Agreement dated 14/7/1997 there is an increase of 7% on
the existing rent.

From 1 August 1999, onwards the monthly rent is Rs. 25,245/- (Rent 19,691/- + TDS
5.553/-),

Please pay monthly rent of Rs. 19,691/~ after deducting TDS of Rs. 5,583/ from
August 1999.

Thank you, ;
Yours faithfully, Y,Q' ‘ N
for MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS PVT LTD
S
< Qo?
C{% Q‘g\?\(’ * *,é%.s‘
; ] (ST \)
SOHAM MODL ‘@Q@%\o Weosy 9
%'\6 g’x@o ol
»
0::&@

Page 1/ Godrei.lt.1.7.99




i

Modi Properties &
Investments Pvt. Ltd.

February 26, 1999

To,

M/s. Godrej Pacific Technologies Ltd,
Usha Kiran Complex,

S. D. Road,

Secunderabad.

Sub: Payment of Additional Consumption Deposit.
Dear Sir,

Please note that APSEB revises the requirement for
security deposit, from time to time, depending on the
consumption of each electrical connection.

In case you have received such a regquest, please pay the
additional consumption deposit as reqguested.

Send us a copy of the receipt of payment, so that we can
refund the same at the time of vyour wvacating &
satisfactory handing over the premises.

Thank You

Yours sincerely
for MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS PVT LTD

e
oul

SOHAM MODI.

Office : 5-4-187/38&4, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Ph. No. 7833658, 7834058, Fax : 040-7830450



December 5, 1998

To,

M/s. Godrej Pacific Technology Ltd,
Usha Kiran Complex,

‘S. D. Road,

Secunderabad - 500 003.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Request for issue of TDS Certificate=s.

August’ 97 to March’98 amounting to Rs. 35,280/- (Rupees
Thirty Five Thousand Two Ilundred And Eighty Only).

Please issue TDS certificate for the above amount.

Thank You.

Yours sipcerely.

-

Page 1 / Tds.certificate4.12.98




" Pacific

GODREJ PACIFIC TECHNOLOGY LTD.

MODT FROFPERTIES %

il ] L SN0 N Ay
Bt L QTS 00, TIND

UNDERARAD

05

KIRAN ® 8505976
\D .
K

- L

Plant 19A, Second Floor,
Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli,
Mumbai-400 079.

Telephone: (022) 5182431, 5182441
Fax: (022) 5170415

INVESTMENTS P Lo
FLOOR ' ;¥P
HEM MOMNSTON, MG, ROADR

_J

CHEQUE NO. 09091 1 8

DATE: 1y e

ALGE 38

ACCOUNTCODE: gt

REMITTANCE ADVICE

- Prepared BY: ......cccoooviiiieiiin it e e AULhOMSEA BY: ..ovetiieiiciceiese e e

DATE TYPE REFERENCE

ORIGINAL AMOUNT

PREVIOUSLY PAID AMOUNT PAID

TNV RENTALIGSE

Q108,38

1BB7E . OO

Q.00 1887500

18875. 0C

0,00 18873.00

o e ————————



July 7, 1998

To,

M/s. Godrej Pacific Technology Ltd,
Pirojsha Nagar

Vikhroli

MUMBAI - 400 079.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Increase of Rent.
Ref: Lease Agreement dated 14/11/1997.

As per Clause(3) of Lease Agreement dated 14/7/1997 there
is an increase of 7% on the existing rent.

From 1°° August 1998, onwards the monthly rent is Rs.
23,5%4/- (Rent 18,875 + TDS 4,719).

Please pay monthly rent of Rs. 18,875/~ after deducting
TDS of Rs. 4,719/- from August 1998.

Thank You

Yours faithfully
for MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS PVT LTD

ed-

SOHAM MODI.
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